

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.6611 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	10.04.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> Mr. S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for A.P. State Legal Services Authority, takes notice for respondent No.1 and requests time to seek instructions. Mr. A. Sasikantha Phani, learned Advocate, submits that he has filed vakalat for respondent Nos.2 and 3 on 09.04.2026 vide USR No.42918 of 2026. Registry is directed to verify and print his name for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in the cause list and also print the name of Mr. S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.1. For counter of respondent Nos.2 and 3, list the matter on 08.05.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. CMR, J GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE